
English Maths Science Geography History French Spanish
• Understanding literary 

archetypes of villains
• Conventions of characters and 

their roles within tragedy and 
comedy

• Making comparisons between 
texts

• Analysing how writers use 
language, form and structure 
to present characters

• Exploring writers’ intentions 
through character

• Simplifying expressions
• Constructing simple formulas
• Expanding single brackets
• Factorising into a single 

bracket
• Solving 2-step linear equations
• Translating shapes using a 

vector
• Enlarging shapes using scale 

factor
• Rotating shapes around a given 

point on axes
• Angles in parallel lines
• 2-step angle calculations

• Chemical reactions of metals 
and non-metals

• Metals and acids
• Metals and oxygen
• Metals and water
• Displacement reactions
• Natural selection
• Charles Darwin
• Extinction
• Biodiversity
• Inheritance
• DNA
• Gravity 
• Waves

• What is the physical and human 
landscape of Africa?

• How has Africa’s past, shaped it 
today?

• How developed are African 
countries?

• What is the pattern of climate 
and biomes in Africa?

• How is the Lake Chad region 
changing?

• What are the causes and 
consequences of 
desertification in the Sehel?

• Background behind the Battle 
of the Somme

• Trench warfare
• Leadership at Somme
• The Empires contribution to 

WW1
• Suffragettes
• Suffragists
• Broughton Moor munitions 

explosion
• World War One
• The government and public 

attitudes to female suffrage
• Why women got the vote

• Talking about holiday 
destinations

• Talking about travel dates
• Modes of transport
• Travel problems
• Discussing accommodation
• Talking about what you do/did 

on holiday
• The weather
• Talking about holiday disasters

• The types of weather
• Sports and hobbies
• Using the 1st and 3rd person 

narrative
• Using full verb paradigms

Mr Bird
d.bird@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Miss Wright
a.wright@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mrs Poddington
c.poddington@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mrs Bradley
r.Bradley@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mr Rainsley
m.rainsley@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mr Machard
m.Machard@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Ms Fox 
e.fox@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

RE Technology Art Music ICT PE Personal 
Development

• What is the f=death penalty 
and is it ever justified

• Different Christian attitudes 
towards the environment

• Stewardship and dominion
• Muslim attitudes towards the 

death penalty
• Humanist attitudes towards 

the death penalty

Rotations between:
Food – cultural cuisine
• Cooking meals based on the 

cultures in the community
• Traditional dishes
• Kitchen skills
• How to present dishes on a 

plate
Textiles
• Branding and rebranding
DEC
• Home of everyone design

Portraiture
• Photography
• Photoshop
• Drawing and collage
• Tonal scales
• Observational drawing
• Proportions of the face
• Accuracy and scale
• Realism

• How music can enhance the 
visual images and dramatic 
impact of film

• How timing is a crucial factor in 
the composition and 
performance of music for film

• How film music can change the 
viewers interpretation of a 
scene

• How to create a musical 
narrative for a film scene

• Defining, analysing and 
understanding the technical 
codes and conventions of 
promotional videos

• Identifying and utilising a range 
of codes and conventions

• Explaining the effect of codes 
and conventions

• Producing a promotional video 
utilising the codes and 
conventions of the genre

• Rugby
• Netball
• Trampolining
• Fitness

• Taking control of my future
• Work skills and the work 

environment
• Enterprise and enterprising 

skills
• Enterprise and workplace skills 

and characteristics

Miss Barcock
l.barcock@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Miss Cotton
h.cotton@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Miss Cotton
h.cotton@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mr Newton
d.newton@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Ms Cooper
s.cooper@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Ms Smith 
c.smith@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Ms Holliday
c.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.sch.u
k

Half Term 2 Subject Overviews: What your child will be learning this half term

Head of year: Mr Wassell (l.wassell@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk)

Additional contact information: SENDCO: Mrs Johnstone b.Johnstone@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Safeguarding: Mrs Holliday leah.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Literacy: Mr Barlow m.barlow@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Pupil Premium: Mrs Poddington c.Poddington@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
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